
Walk Programme Challenging, Less Challenging, Moderate, Moderate/Easy  
          5th November 2023 (FINAL 30th August 2023)    

 
Date / Grade 
of Walk 

Time of  
Departure 

O.S. 
Map 

Start/Finish 
Point 

Description of walk Height 
m/feet 

Distance 
Km/miles 

5th November 
Challenging 

0700hrs 50 318184 
386253 

Inverarnan – N – Beinglas Farm – SE, E - (Ben Glas Burn) Lochan Beinn Chabhair – NE – 355185 – 
Meall nan Tarmachan – Path ESE, SE - Beinn Chabhair(M) – Retrace – Bealach@359184 – N, NW (by 
Allt a Chuilinn) – Hydro Track@Approx 353202 – WHW@Approx 345214 – WHW NE – Rail & Road 
Underpass@359228 – NE – 376250 – E – Crianlarich via Rail Station – Coach Parking 

1180m 
3870ft 

17.5km 
10.9ml 

5th November 
Less 
Challenging 1 
 

0700hrs 50 369238 
386253 

Lay By – Track SE – Br@379228 – E – Grey Height – SSE – Meall Dhamh – SE, E – Cruach Ardrain(M) 
– Retrace – Bealach@400215 – Descend SW – Coire Earb – NW – Track (by Hydro Dam) – NW – 
Main Rd@370240 – NE (On Verge for 1.5km) – Minor Rd – Rail Station – Coach Parking 

1010m 
3315ft 

14.5km 
9.1ml 

 5th November 
Less 
Challenging 2 

0700hrs 50 343292 
330305 

Dalrigh – Track WSW – Rail Bridge – W – Cononish Farm – WSW – Approx 296282 – W – Approx 
290282 – NW, N – Above Eas Anie Waterfall – Approx 284292 – W – Beinn Chuirn (C) – Retrace – 
Cononish Farm – Track E – 316286 – ENE, N – Tyndrum – Green Wellie Stop 

810m 
2655ft 

14.5km 
9.1ml 

       

    NOTE:- 2 COACHES 5th NOVEMBER   

     
 
 

  

5th November 
Moderate 
 
 

0800hrs 44 371606 
328656 

Glackburn – Path NE, N – Airlie Tower – N – The Goal – NW – 453m – N – Craigs of Lethnot – NW – 
Hill of Couternach – NW – Hill of Balbae – NNW – Cairn Leith – 341689 (Nr Drumwhern) – NE, N – 
Elf Hillock – W – Coremachy (543m) – S – Drumwhern – Path@Approx 337684 – SSW, S – 
Glenprosen Village 

615m 
2015ft 

19km 
11.9ml 

5th November 
Moderate/Easy 
 
 

0800hrs 44 371606 
328656 

Glackburn – Path NE, N – Airlie Tower – N – The Goal – NW – 453m – N – Craigs of Lethnot – NW – 
Hill of Couternach – NW – Hill of Balbae – NNW – Cairn Leith – Drumwhern – SSW, S – Glenprosen 
Village 
 

440m 
1445ft 

13.5km 
8.4ml 

 
 
 

      

 


