Walk Programme Challenging, Less Challenging, Moderate, Moderate/Easy 5th November 2023 (FINAL 30th August 2023)

Date / Grade	Time of	O.S.	Start/Finish	Description of walk	Height	Distance
of Walk	Departure	Map	Point		m/feet	Km/miles
5 th November	<u>0700hrs</u>	50	318184	Inverarnan – N – Beinglas Farm – SE, E - (Ben Glas Burn) Lochan Beinn Chabhair – NE – 355185 –	1180m	17.5km
Challenging			386253	Meall nan Tarmachan – Path ESE, SE - Beinn Chabhair(M) – Retrace – Bealach@359184 – N, NW (by	3870ft	10.9ml
				Allt a Chuilinn) – Hydro Track@Approx 353202 – WHW@Approx 345214 – WHW NE – Rail & Road Underpass@359228 – NE – 376250 – E – Crianlarich via Rail Station – Coach Parking		
				Officer pass@559226 = NE = 576250 = E = Chaffarich via Kali Station = Coach Parking		
5 th November	<u>0700hrs</u>	50	369238	Lay By – Track SE – Br@379228 – E – Grey Height – SSE – Meall Dhamh – SE, E – Cruach Ardrain(M)	1010m	14.5km
Less			386253	– Retrace – Bealach@400215 – Descend SW – Coire Earb – NW – Track (by Hydro Dam) – NW –	3315ft	9.1ml
Challenging 1				Main Rd@370240 – NE (On Verge for 1.5km) – Minor Rd – Rail Station – Coach Parking		
5 th November	<u>0700hrs</u>	50	343292	Dalrigh – Track WSW – Rail Bridge – W – Cononish Farm – WSW – Approx 296282 – W – Approx	810m	14.5km
Less			330305	290282 – NW, N – Above Eas Anie Waterfall – Approx 284292 – W – Beinn Chuirn (C) – Retrace –	2655ft	9.1ml
Challenging 2				Cononish Farm – Track E – 316286 – ENE, N – Tyndrum – Green Wellie Stop		
				NOTE:- 2 COACHES 5 th NOVEMBER		
5 th November	<u>0800hrs</u>	44	371606	Glackburn – Path NE, N – Airlie Tower – N – The Goal – NW – 453m – N – Craigs of Lethnot – NW –	615m	19km
Moderate			328656	Hill of Couternach – NW – Hill of Balbae – NNW – Cairn Leith – 341689 (Nr Drumwhern) – NE, N –	2015ft	11.9ml
				Elf Hillock – W – Coremachy (543m) – S – Drumwhern – Path@Approx 337684 – SSW, S –		
				Glenprosen Village		
5 th November	0800hrs	44	371606	Glackburn – Path NE, N – Airlie Tower – N – The Goal – NW – 453m – N – Craigs of Lethnot – NW –	440m	13.5km
Moderate/Easy			328656	Hill of Couternach – NW – Hill of Balbae – NNW – Cairn Leith – Drumwhern – SSW, S – Glenprosen	1445ft	8.4ml
				Village		